



PRESS RELEASE

30 May 2017

TDX Group wins Nottingham Post Business Award for 'Contribution to the Community' after raising over £97,000 for charity in 2016

- More than 45 individual charities supported in 2016
- 642 hours of volunteering by employees
- Team run a total of 261 miles and cycle 2,051 miles throughout the year
- £89,266 donated to Nottinghamshire-based Children's Bereavement Centre

TDX Group, the UK's leading provider of data and debt recovery solutions, is delighted to announce that it has won the Nottingham Post Business Award for 'Contribution to the Community' - thanks to the phenomenal efforts of its 360 employees who, in 2016, raised more than £97,000 for charities in and around the East Midlands.

£89,266 of the total amount raised went to its charity of the year, the Children's Bereavement Centre, enabling it to offer even more support to local children who are impacted by the death, terminal illness and divorce or separation of someone close.

Laurence Hamilton, General Manager at TDX Group, said:

"To win a Nottingham Post Business Award is an absolute honour given the fantastic work that so many local businesses do in the community. However, the true importance of the award for me is that it is recognition of the spectacular amount of hard work and sheer tenacity of TDX Group colleagues.

"This win comes off the back of another tremendous accolade we received earlier in the month at the Credit Awards where we were awarded 'Best Company to Work for in Collections'.

"I am genuinely so proud of the team here at TDX Group and I want everyone to know it!"

Nottingham-based, TDX Group was founded in 2004 and is now part of Equifax. The company and its 360+ employees are committed to supporting the community and local charities. Every year TDX Group colleagues choose a charity to support as part of its 'Make the Connection' corporate and social responsibility programme.

ENDS

TDX Group 8 Fletcher Gate Nottingham NG1 2FS p. + 44 (0)115 953 1200 f. + 44 (0)844 205 e. info@tdxgroup.com





Notes to Editors:

About TDX Group: TDX Group, an Equifax company, provides businesses with technology, data and advisory services to improve debt liquidation and the fair treatment of consumers in financial arrears. TDX Group works at the centre of the industry with specialist debt businesses and with creditors across financial services, retail, energy, water, telco and media sectors, plus local and central government; providing solutions which support them in managing collections, recoveries, debt sale and insolvency. To find out more about TDX Group please visit: www.tdxgroup.com. TDX Group is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

About Equifax: Equifax is a global information solutions company that uses trusted unique data, innovative analytics, technology and industry expertise to power organizations and individuals around the world by transforming knowledge into insights that help make more informed business and personal decisions. The company organizes, assimilates and analyzes data on more than 820 million consumers and more than 91 million businesses worldwide, and its database includes employee data contributed from more than 7,100 employers. Headquartered in Atlanta, Ga., Equifax operates or has investments in 24 countries in North America, Central and South America, Europe and the Asia Pacific region. It is a member of Standard & Poor's (S&P) 500® Index, and its common stock is traded on the New York Stock Exchange (NYSE) under the symbol EFX. Equifax employs approximately 9,700 employees worldwide. For more information, visit www.equifax.com. Equifax Limited is one of the Equifax group companies based in the UK. Equifax Limited is authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority.

For further information please contact:

Cara Somerville on 07826 946 555 or cara.somerville@equifax.com